
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400999
DATE : 24.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401400 VALVE BODY

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401400

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF
OUTSOURCING WORK M STATION, JEBELALI
POWER STATIONTITLE: M STATION ST LP
EXTRACTION CONTROL V
ALVE BODY SEAT WELD REPAIRAND MACHINING,
SIZE: 42 INCHA.#QUANTITY &
SPECIFICATION:·#QUANTITY: 02 NOS.·#SIZE: 42
IN·#CLASS: 150·#BODY
 SEAT MATERIAL: ASTM A216 WCB + THERMANITE
19-15 (SEAT WELDOVERLAY)·#TYPE: TRIPLE
ECCENTRIC BUTTERFLY VALVE·#REFER ATTACHED
VALVE DR
AWING.B.#WORK DURATION:·#TO BE COMPLETED
IN 07 DAYSC.#PRE-BID SITE INSPECTION:·#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE WORKSHOP AND
INSPECT
THE VALVE AND BEFULLY FAMILIAR WITH THE
WORK SCOPE, BEFORE SUBMITTING THE BID.
DEWAWILL NOT ACCEPT ANY CLAIM FOR EXTRAS
BEYOND THE
ORDER RATES / PRICESDURING AND AFTER THE
EXECUTION OF WORK.·#SITE LOCATION: VALVE IS
CURRENTLY AVAILABLE AT DEWA#S

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400999
DATE : 24.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401400 VALVE BODY

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401400

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTORWORKSHO
P LOCATED IN AL QUSAIS, DUBAI.CONTACT
DETAILS FOR SITE VISIT1.#ANTON
JACOB0554607122ANTON.JACOB@DEWA.GOV.AE2.
#ASHIL PRABHAKAR0585839
585ASHIL.PRABHAKAR@DEWA.GOV.AED.#QUALIFIC
ATION OF BIDDER:·#THE BIDDER SHALL HAVE
PROVEN EXPERIENCE FOR SIMILAR JOBS AND
SHALLSUBMIT
EVIDENCE.E.#SCOPE OF WORK:·#COLLECT THE
VALVE & SPARE SEAT RING WITHIN 01 DAY AFTER
RECEIVING POFROM DEWA#S CONTRACTOR
WORKSHOP LOCA
TED IN AL QUSAIS, DUBAI.·#CONDUCT INSPECTION
OF THE VALVE BODY SEAT AREA USING
APPLICABLE NDEMETHODS TO IDENTIFY ALL THE
DEFECTS AND
 SUBMIT REPAIR PROCEDURE TO DEWA.·#CARRY
OUT WELD REPAIR OF THE BODY SEAT (SEAT
MATERIAL IS ASTM A216WCB + THERMANITE 19- 15
(SEAT W
ELD OVERLAY)·#WELDING IS TO BE DONE BY
QUALIFIED WELDER ACCORDING TO APPLICABLE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400999
DATE : 24.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401400 VALVE BODY

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401400

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WPS& ASME REQUIREMENTS.·#CONDUCT
APPLICABLE NDE (MPI
, DPT ETC.) AFTER THE REPAIR WORK.·#MACHINE
THE BODY SEAT AND MATCH WITH SEAT
RING.·#CONDUCT APPLICABLE NDE (MPI, DPT ETC.)
AFTER MA
CHINING WORK.·#PROVIDE THE COMPLETE
REPORT WITH PHOTOS INCLUDING ALL NDE
REPORTS.·#AFTER SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION,
DELIVER THE VALVE BA
CK TO DEWA#SCONTRACTOR WORKSHOP
LOCATED IN AL QUSAIS, DUBAI FOR FURTHER
ASSEMBLINGAND TESTING.NOTE: SCOPE OF WORK
MENTIONED HERE ONL
Y PROVIDES BROAD OUTLINE OF THETASK. THE
BIDDER IS EXPECTED TO REVIEW THE ADEQUACY
OF THE PROPOSEDSCOPE OF WORKS TO CARRY
OUT REQUIR
ED TASK AND ADD ANY ADDITIONAL WORKSTHAT
ARE NEEDED FOR SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF
THIS PROJECT.F.#WARRANTY·#THE WARRANTY
PERIOD FOR
 THE WORK SHALL BE 01 YEAR FROM THE DATE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400999
DATE : 24.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401400 VALVE BODY

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401400

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OFCOMPLETION OF WORK CERTIFIED BY
DEWA.·#IN CASE OF ANY DAMAGE/DEFECT OF THE
WORK CARRIED O
UT UNDER THISCONTRACT WITHIN THIS
WARRANTY PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CARRY OUT THENECESSARY REPAIR WORK AND
RECTIFY THE DEFECT WI
THIN SHORTEST PERIOD.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF OUTSOURCING WORK M STATION, JEBEL

ALI POWER STATION FOR ST LP EXTRACTION CONTROL VALVE BODY SEAT WELD

REPAIR AND MACHINING, SIZE: 42 INCH, SCOPE OF WORK <(>&<)> VALVE DRAWING

ATTACHED

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400999
DATE : 24.04.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401400 VALVE BODY

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401400

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


